505410034 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT PETROSENKO	09/19/2002
JEFFREY S. LOCKWOOD	09/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST	
City:	BATESVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006-9167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7195624
Patent Number:	7896864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docket@hdp.com, dforbit@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098-2683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HLR.0104P-US HLR.0104P-N1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA FORBIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Forbit/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN 809#page1.tif source=ASN 809#page2.tif source=ASN 809#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0527 505410034

ASSIGNMENT TO	DITIONIDGO	CONFORMAT
ASSIGNMENT TO	BUSINESS	CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 7175-7
Client Reference No.: N1-13

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pai- each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Robert PETROSENKO, and		
of Inventor(s)	Jeffrey S. LOCKWOOD		
•			
•			
Check applicable	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a 🔀 United States Provisional Patent Application		
boxes and enter serial	identified as Serial No. 60/394,809 with a filing date of July 10, 2002 and/or		
number and date	a PCT International Application, entitled		
if available			
Title of	VENTED VACUUM BANDAGE AND METHOD		
Application	hereinafter (the "Application(s)")		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.		
Address of	1069 State Route 46 East		
principal place of business	Batesville, Indiana 47006-9167		
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation ofDELAWARE		
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	. Outpotential of		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The windersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN MITNESS MHEKEC	or, i nave executed/this a	ssignment at _	Batesville, Indiana,
this day of	: <u>Jeptember</u>		2002
	r	į.	1. 11
0 1 11 5 7704			ATT TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness		Towardor (Signature)
required when	W IUIESS		Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment			
before a Notary			Robert PETROSENKO
Public is not	Witness.		Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.			,
2 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 			_
		ACKNOW:	LEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA	}		
	} SS:		en e
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	}		
Acknowledged before m	e, a Notary Public, within	and for said (County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
his $\frac{19^{32}}{1}$ day of	: Seplember		<u> 2002 .</u> .
			ρ
•		•	
•			Exercise Timolog
			Notary Public
			- 0 1
			Zellerh 7 Langin
			Printed Name
		•	1 Imiled Ivalite
	10 1000		T VIII
My Commission Expires	:: <u>[21] () [</u>		Resident of MANIA Coun
	· •		

INDS02 MJE 469037vI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Batesville, Indiana,
this 13th day of September	2002
Dutside the USA:	() A J Q Q
Witnesses are Witness required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	
before a Notary	Jeffrey S. LOCKWOOD
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible	<u>.</u>
ACKNOWLE	OGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA }	
} SS:	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said Courthis 3 day of	nty and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Levery Lamping
	Motary Public
	Beverly & Lampina
And the second s	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 2-12-07	Resident of Franklin County

INDS02 MJE 469037vI

U.S. Application Serial No.: 60/394,809 U.S. Filing Date: July 10, 2002

PATENT REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 04/03/2019